Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002KJ
This is to certify:
That the Control levers
with type designation(s)
NORISYS 4 LA4
Issued to
Noris Automation GmbH
Rostock, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure C (front side)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-01-28
This Certificate is valid until 2025-01-14.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg CMC
Approval Engineer: Holger Jansen
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-032104-1
Certificate No: TAA00002KJ
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
The NORISYS 4 Control Lever Devices LA4 are equipped with an interface electronic which provides
signals and communication interfaces for the remote control system designed for main propulsion plants.
Common characteristic:
Supply Voltage: 24 Vdc
Current consumption: 0.15 .. 1,5A according to level of equipment
NORISYS 4 LA4 Control Lever
Nomenclature a-b-c-d-e-f-g-h-i
a: Base type:  LA4: Azimuth lever with rotational and thrust setpoint value
b: Scale orientation: FWD: Forward oriented installation
   AFT: Astern oriented installation
c: Rotary scale:  180: Scale marking for 90° in CW/CCW, turning range of 180°
   360: Scale marking for 180° in CW/CCW, endless turning range (360°)
   C: Customer-specific scale and turning range, e.g. ± 35°
d: Scale design: /0-10
   /10-0-10
e: Scale subdesign: blank: No extra scale design is used
   ORD: Scale design with order steps
f: Signal processing: E1: Signal processing electronic, 2xCANbus
    2x 4..20mA OUT, 2x Digital IN, 1x PWM IN, LED band
   E2: Signal processing electronic, 2xCANbus, 1x RS-485
    1x Digital IN, 1x Digital OUT, 1x PWM IN, LED band
g: Illuminaton:  IL4: Rotation scale illumination and alignment cross
   IL5: Control head/Rotation scale with scale illumination and position indicator
h: Options:  ESS: Electrical shaft system
   MLP: Mechanical lock points (not applicable with ESS option)
i: Layout:  192x192:
Application/Limitation